December 31,

2010
January 1,

2010
Share-based payments
reserve $(3,304,890) $(3,304,890)

Adjustment to deficit

$3,304,890

$3,304,890

(d) Reconciliation to previously reported consolidated financial statements

A reconciliation of the above noted changes is included in the following consolidated balance
sheets at December 31, 2010 and January 1, 2010, and the consolidated statement of
comprehensive loss for the year-ended December 31, 2010. The effects of transition from
GAAP to IFRS on the consolidated statement of cash flows is immaterial. Therefore, a
reconciliation of the consolidated statement of cash flows has not been presented.

CADAN RESOURCES CORPORATION
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
For the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

 42

17. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Continued)

(d) Reconciliation to previously reported consolidated financial statements (continued)

The December 31, 2010, Canadian GAAP consolidated balance sheet has been reconciled
to IFRS as follows:

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS  IFRS

Assets

Current
 Cash and cash equivalents $ 6,481,045 $ - $ 6,481,045
 Amounts and advances receivable  51,437  -  51,437
 Prepaid expenses  32,289  -  32,289
  6,564,771  -  6,564,771

Investment in and Expenditures on
Resource Properties   23,956,844  -  23,956,844

Property, Plant and Equipment  2,079,994  -  2,079,994

 $ 32,601,609 $ - $ 32,601,609

Liabilities

Current

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 656,648 $ - $ 656,648
 Due to related parties   196,932  -  196,932

  853,580  -  853,580

Non-Controlling Interest   -  -  -

Shareholders’ Equity

Share Capital   46,717,626  -  46,717,626
Share-Based Payments Reserve (note
17( ))

 7,843,104  (3,304,890)  4,538,214
Deficit (notes 17(a) and (c))  (22,812,701)  3,341,737  (19,470,964)

Equity Attributable to Owners  31,748,029  36,847  31,784,876

Non-Controlling Interest (note 17(a))  - (36,847)  (36,847)

  31,748,029 -  31,748,029

 $ 32,601,609 $ - $ 32,601,609

CADAN RESOURCES CORPORATION
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
For the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

 43

17. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Continued)

(d) Reconciliation to previously reported consolidated financial statements (continued)

The December 31, 2010, Canadian GAAP consolidated statement of comprehensive loss has
been reconciled to IFRS as follows:

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition to
IFRS

IFRS

Expenses

  Consulting fees $ 1,175,800 $ - $ 1,175,800

  Travel and accommodation  146,944 -   146,944

  Professional fees  146,515 - 146,515

  Regulatory and shareholder costs  125,235 - 125,235

  Office and miscellaneous  104,160 - 104,160

  Share-based payments  102,630 - 102,630

  Rent  72,013 - 72,013

  Website  12,652 - 12,652

  Bank charges and interest  7,899 - 7,899

  Depreciation and amortization  212 - 212

Loss Before Other Items  (1,894,060) - (1,894,060)
Other Items
 Interest income  3,336 - 3,336
  Foreign exchange loss  (102,863) - (102,863)

Loss Before Non-Controlling Interest (note
17(b))  (1,993,587) - (1,993,587)

Non-Controlling Interest (note 17(a))  50,083 (50,083) -

Net Loss and Comprehensive Loss for Period $ (1,943,504) $ (50,083) $ (1,993,587)

CADAN RESOURCES CORPORATION
(An exploration stage company)
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian dollars)
For the years ended December 31, 2011 and 2010

 44

17. TRANSITION TO IFRS (Continued)

(d) Reconciliation to previously reported consolidated financial statements (continued)

The January 1, 2010, Canadian GAAP consolidated balance sheet has been reconciled to
IFRS as follows:

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of

transition to
IFRS

IFRS

Assets

Current

 Cash and cash equivalents $ 906,796 $ - $ 906,796

 Amounts and advances receivable  20,552 - 20,552

 Prepaid expenses  29,635 - 29,635

  956,983 - 956,983

Investment in and Expenditures on Resource
Properties   18,072,675 - 18,072,675

Property, Plant and Equipment  1,073,225 - 1,073,225

 $ 20,102,883 $ - $ 20,102,883

Liabilities

Current
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 244,309 $ - $ 244,309

Due to related parties   183,495 - 183,495
  427,804 - 427,804

Non-Controlling Interest (note 17(a))  50,083 (50,083) -

Shareholders’ Equity

Share Capital   32,543,276 - 32,543,276
Share Subscriptions  467,500 - 467,500
Share-Based Payments Reserve (note 17(c))  7,010,080 (3,304,890) 3,705,190

Deficit (notes 17 (a) and (c))  (20,395,860) 3,304,890 (17,090,970)

Equity Attributable to Owners  19,624,996 - 19,624,996

Non-Controlling Interest (note 17(a))  - 50,083 50,083

  19,624,996 50,083 19,675,079

 $ 20,102,883 $ - $ 20,102,883

	Assets
	CADAN RESOURCES CORPORATION
	CADAN RESOURCES CORPORATION
	Assets